OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: DHUBRI



<u>Top Floor, D.C's Court Building, Dhubri.</u> Telephone cum Fax number: 69012-81629, E-mail ID: <u>dhubri.dlsa@gmail.com</u> জিলা আইন সেৱা প্রাধিকাৰী

ধুবুৰী-৭৮৩৩০১

NOTICE

Dated- 16th of August, 2024.

The District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri has been pleased to publish the result of computer skill test dtd- 16.08.2024 for the position of Office Assistant, O/o the Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri in respect to the advertisement dtd-23.07.2024.

The following candidates are found qualified to appear before the Interview Board. Therefore the qualified candidates are asked to report at the O/o the District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri at 3.15 PM today i.e. 16.08.2024 for their oral interview/ viva-voce.

Roll No: 01, 60, 65, 67, 68, 70, 78, 79, 80, 141, 175

Sat

District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Dhubri.

Memo No. DLSA/LADCS/2022/ 1966 Copy to: -

Dhubri, Dated: 16 /08/2024.

- $\sqrt{1}$ Systems Officer, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri. He is directed to upload this Notice in the official website of this Judiciary.
 - 2) Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, DLSA, Dhubri.
 - Office file.

Chaiman. District & Sessions Judge Bur Chairman, District Legal Services gut Hourt, Dhubri.